
Annex I 

 

Transition Arrangements of Booking and Balloting for  

Natural and Artificial Turf Soccer Pitches 

 

Date of Use of 

Facility 

Balloting Application Submission Date 

/ Date of Booking (first-come, first-

served basis) 

Booking Method and Remarks 

Nov 17 (Fri) Nov 11 (Sat) Online balloting submission is not 

accepted for use of facility in this 

period. 

 

Applications can be made in 

SmartPLAY on a first-come, first-

served basis, within 7 days from 

the current date. 

 

 

Nov 18 (Sat) Nov 12 (Sun) 

Nov 19 (Sun) Nov 13 (Mon) 

Nov 20 (Mon) Nov 14 (Tue) 

Nov 21 (Tue) Nov 15 (Wed) 

Nov 22 (Wed) 
Nov 9 (Thu) 

(14th day from the current date) 

Application can be made in 

SmartPLAY from the 14th to 20th 

day of balloting application 

submission date. 

 

In case there are still remaining 

sessions after balloting, applications 

can be made in SmartPLAY on a 

first-come, first-served basis, within 

7 days from the current date. 

Nov 23 (Thu) 
Nov 9 (Thu) to 10 (Fri) 

(14th to 15th day from the current date) 

Nov 24 (Fri) 
Nov 9 (Thu) to 11 (Sat) 

(14th to 16th day from the current date) 

Nov 25 (Sat) 
Nov 9 (Thu) to 12 (Sun) 

(14th to 17th day from the current date) 

Nov 26 (Sun) 
Nov 9 (Thu) to 13 (Mon) 

(14th to 18th day from the current date) 

Nov 27 (Mon) 
Nov 9 (Thu) to 14 (Tue) 

(14th to 19th day from the current date) 

Nov 28 (Tue) 
Nov 9 (Thu) to 15 (Wed) 

(14th to 20th day from the current date) 

Nov 29 (Wed) 
Nov 10 (Fri) to 16 (Thu) 

(14th to 20th day from the current date) 

and so on 

 


